

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8764

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

26 January 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Pest control.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. I would like to request a breakdown of how many times have pests been reported on Trust property in 2021/22, 2022/23 and so far in 2023/24?

1.a If applicable, please could you provide which pests those were, and in which locations they were found?

2. I would also like to request how much the Trust spent on pest control in each of the three financial years mentioned.

Trust response:

1. Please see the attached spreadsheet.

2.

2021/2022 - £ 43,998

2022/2023 - £ 70,188

2023/2024 - £ 29,892 (to date)